U.S. Dept. of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office (1)

12-18-2001 101918852

SHEET

Attorney Docket No.: UCSD-06723

101910		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231		
Sir:		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company 1007 Market Street Wilmington, Delaware 19898 A Delaware corporation.	The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street Oakland, California 94507-5200 A California corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
3 Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
Execution Date: Nov. 2 and 15, 2001		
4. Identification of trademark registration/application:		
X Trademark Registration Nos.: 2,434,731, registered on Mar. Trademark Application Serial No.(s):	on	
Direct all future correspondence concerning this document to:	9. Payment of fees:	
Kamrin T. MacKnight	_x Check(s) in the amount of $$40.00$ enclosed.	
MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94105  6 Total number of trademark registrations/applications involved: 1.	Charge Account No. <u>08-1290</u> in the amount of \$ An originally executed duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed for this purpose.	
7. X A return receipt postcard is attached.	10. X Authorization to charge additional fees:	
8. X Other: Power of Attorney by Assignce (Revocation of Prior Powers)	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees (or credit any overpayment) associated with this communication to Account No. <u>08-1290</u> . An originally executed duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed for this purpose.	
and halief the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.		
15/19/5001 IDINTI AAAAAA	MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP	
NI LOUTOR	By Mulle Markeright	
Dated December 10, 2001	Name: Kamrin T. MacKnight	

Total number of pages: recordation form cover sheet (2 orig.,) and attachments (assignment 3 pgs.): 5

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: UCSD-06723

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

n re Application of:

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

Law Office:

Examining Attorney:

serial No.:

75/751,689

illed: √lark: July 15, 1999 TACKY DOT

## POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE (REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 1900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Dear Sir or Madam:

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney in connection with the above-identified application and appoints he members of the firm of MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP, 101 Howard Street, Suite 350, San Francisco, California 94105, a firm composed of:

Tanya A. Arenson	(Reg. No. 47,391)	Maha A. Hamdan	(Reg. No. 43,655)
Jaen Andrews	(Reg. No. 35,051)	Thomas C. Howerton	(Reg. No. P-48,650)
Jason R. Bond	(Reg. No. 45,439)	J. Mitchell Jones	(Reg. No. 44,174)
Thomas J. Bordner	(Reg. No. 47,436)	Virginia S. Medlen	(Reg. No. 32,050)
Mary Ann Brow	(Reg. No. 42,363)	Kamrin T. MacKnight	(Reg. No. 38,230)
Peter G. Carroll	(Reg. No. 32,837)	David J. Wilson	(Reg. No. 45,225)
David A. Casimir	(Reg. No. 42,395)		

s its attorneys with full power of substitution to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark

Office in connection therewith.

Please direct all correspondence regarding this application to the following:

Kamrin T. MacKnight, Esq. MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94105 Telephone: 415.904.6500

Atty. Docket No.: UCSD-06723

The Regents of the University of California

December 7, 2001

By: Manne: Dr. Alan Paau, Director

Title: University of CA San Diego

Technology Transfer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0971

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having it's principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR");

and

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of California, a University organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having a system-wide business address at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607-5200, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the Proprietor in the United States of America of certain trademarks, the particulars of such trademarks being set forth on Schedule "A" of this Assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR has agreed with ASSIGNEE to the donation, assignment and transfer of the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods with respect to which the Trademarks are applied for.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby donate, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the Trademark Office in which the listed Trademarks were filed for registration as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0972 This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the 26th day of September, 2001 by and between E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company and The Regents of the University of California.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by of Signature:

Frinted Name:

Printed Name:

Printed Name:

Printed Name:

Assistant Secretary

Date Executed:

Notary Public

DANA M KING

DANA M. KING
NOTARY-PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Excites Sept. 27, 2002

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by for and behalf of ASSIGNEE )

The Regents of the University of California)

Signature:

Printed Name: Dr. Alan Paau

Designation: Director, TechTransfer Date Executed: November 15, 2001

SWORN to and subscribed before me this 15th day of nowever, 2001.

Notary Public

KRISTINE M. COLE
Commission #1220529
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires May 21, 2003

RECORDED: 12/13/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0973